Net Income
Income Attributable to

Taxes Net Common Diluted
Pretax (Benefit) (a) Income Shareholders  EPS

Net income and diluted EPS, as reported $1,103 $1,094 $2.07
Adjustments:
   Gain on sale of GIS $(639) $311 (328) (328) (.62)
   Integration costs 96 (34) 62 62   .11
Net income and diluted EPS, as adjusted $837 $828 $1.56

Net Income
Income Attributable to

Taxes Net Common Diluted
Pretax (Benefit) (a) Income Shareholders  EPS

Net income and diluted EPS, as reported $803 $786 $1.47
Adjustment:
   Integration costs $100 $(35) 65 65 .13
Net income and diluted EPS, as adjusted $868 $851 $1.60

Net Income
Income Attributable to

Taxes Net Common Diluted
Pretax (Benefit) (a) Income Shareholders  EPS

Net income and diluted EPS, as reported $559 $467 $1.00
Adjustment:
   Integration costs $89 $(31) 58 58 .12
Net income and diluted EPS, as adjusted $617 $525 $1.12

September 30, 2010

September 30, 2009

June 30, 2010

NINE MONTHS ENDED

Net Income
Income Attributable to

Taxes Net Common Diluted
Pretax (Benefit) (a) Income Shareholders  EPS

Net income and diluted EPS, as reported $2,577 $2,213 $4.24
Adjustments:
   Gain on sale of GIS $(639) $311 (328) (328) (.63)
   Integration costs 309 (108) 201 201 .38
   TARP preferred stock accelerated discount accretion (b) 250 .48
Net income and diluted EPS, as adjusted $2,450 $2,336 $4.47

Net Income
Income Attributable to

Taxes Net Common Diluted
Pretax (Benefit) (a) Income Shareholders  EPS

Net income and diluted EPS, as reported $1,296 $992 $2.17
Adjustment:
   Integration costs $266 $(83) 183 183 .40
Net income and diluted EPS, as adjusted $1,479 $1,175 $2.57

(a)

(b)

September 30, 2010

September 30, 2009

These tables represent reconciliations of certain “As Reported” (GAAP) amounts to “As Adjusted” amounts for the gain on the sale of GIS,
integration costs and the TARP preferred stock accelerated discount accretion.  We have provided these adjusted amounts and reconciliations
so that investors, analysts, regulators and others will be better able to evaluate the impact of these respective items on the results for and as of
the periods presented.  We believe that information as adjusted for the impact of the specified items may be useful due to the extent to which